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Republic of tb‘e Philippines
PBepartment of Education

REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DAVAO DEL NORTE

NoAsY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

OFFICE MEMORANDUM
SGOD- 2023-079

To:

Chief, School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD)
Angeline C. Paulma, MD

Mae Ann N. Llana, DMD

Marilou M. Pintor, DMD

Garry D. De Vera, RN

Hazel V. Calotes, RN

Subject: ATTENDANCE ON PHILHEALTH ADVOCATES AND KNOWLEDGE

OFFICERS (AKO) TRAINING FOR SELECTED DEPED HEALTH

PERSONNEL
Date: October 9, 2023
1. Attached herewith is the Regional Memorandum ESSD-2023-401 titled

Enclosure: As stated
SGOD-SHS/cdc

PHILHEALTH AKO TRAINING FOR DEPED dated October 4, 2023, regarding
the conduct of “PhilHealth Advocates and Knowledge Officers (AKO) Training” to
selected DepEd health personnel on October 13, 2023 at Paramount Complex,
Riverfront Maa, Davao City at 8:30AM to 5:00PM. ‘

You are hereby advised to attend and participate in the said training.

. Other details of the said Regional Memorandum ESSD-2023-401 is attached for

additional reference and guidance.

Transportation and other incidental expenses shall be charged to local funds
subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

For dissemination and strict compliance of this Memorandum is desired.

REYNALDO B: LLORIDA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent
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Address: Mankilam, Tagum City, Davao del Norte
Telephone Number: (084) 216 0188
Y Website: www.depeddavnor.ph | Facebook: DepEd Davao del Norte
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PBepartment of Education
- DAVAQ REGION
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REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
ESSD-2023-401

To - Schools Division Superintendents
Subject: PHILHEALTH AKO TRAINING FOR DEPED
Date : October 4, 2023

The Philippine Health Insurance Corporation-Regional Office XI will conduct
“philhealth Advocates and Knowledge Officers {AKO) Training” to selected DepEd
health personnel on October 13,2023 at Paramount Complex, Riverfront Maa, Davao
City, 8:30AM to 5:00PM.

Philhealth AKO shall function as partuers in promoting and advocating the
National Health Insurance program and ensuring that beneficiaries and other
stakeholders are aware of their entitlements and responsibilities under NHIP. This

activity shall also serve as preliminary ensuring that DepEd employees are
registered to Philhealth Konsulta program.

Attached to this Memorandum are the program flow of the activity and the list
of participants for your information and guidance.

Transportation and other incidental expenses shall be charged to local funds
subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulation.

immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ALLAN G. FARNAZO
Director IV~

By the Authority of the Regional Director:
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[RAR ST Chief, Education Supervisor
/ . Field Technical Assistance Division
"@ZL'?', 22) Office-In-Charge
y 1 g
z4339
Address: F. Torres St., Davac City {8000} 1SO 9001:2015 - Certified

. Telephone Nos.: {082) 291-1665; (082} 221-6147
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PROGRAM FLOW

1 Wieamphithealth

CONDUCT OF PHILHEALTH A.K.O TRAINING
October 13, 2023 (Friday)

9:00am {o 5:00pm

Star Hotel Davao, Davao City

SPEAKER

TIME ACTIVITY
8:30am to 9:00am Registration PhilHealth Secretariat
Preliminaries

g:00am to g:15am

¢ Opening Praver

s National Anthem
s PhilHealth Hymn
o PhilHealth Story

Moderator

g:15am to g:25am

Welcome Remarks

ATTY. HARVEY L. CARCEDO
Regional Vice President, PHIC XI

g:25am to 9:35am

Message of Support/Keynote
Message

MR. ALLAN C. FARNAZO
Regional Director, DepEd X1

9:35am to 9g:50am

Introduction of Participants and
Facilitators from PhilHealth

Region XI and DepEd Region XI

Moderator

9:50am to 10:00am

Discussion of Activity Rationale
And Training Objectives

Moderator

10:00am to 10:15am

Pre-Test for Participants

PhilHealth Secretariat

i0:15am o 11:15am

RA 11223 Universal Health Care
Law and PhilHealth Membership
Categories

Ricah Angela 0. Baguio
FOD — Membership Section

Mark Christian T. Decena
SIO 111, OIC - FOD MemSec

11:15am to 12:00pm

Collection/PhilHealth Premium
Contributions

Dr. Jose Cleo H. Baiies
iCollection Section Head

12:00nn to 1:00pm

LUNCH BREAK

1:00pm to 1:20pm

Trivia Time / Ice Breaker

Moderator / PhilHealth Secretariat

1:20pm to 2:20pm

Orientation on PhilHealth
Benefits (including PhilHealth
Konsulta Program)

Dr. Ginaelli Kristine Remocaldc
HCDMD - BAS

2:20pm to 2:50pm Orientation on PhilHealth Inno Jori Mayol
Konsulta System (MPP and e- [ORVP - ITMS
Konsulta System )

2:50pm to 3:20pm Orientation on PhilHealth Aleza Angel A. Caday
Member Portal FOD Membership Section

3:20pm to 3:50pm

Orientation on PhilHealth AKO's

.| roles and responsibilities and

related forms

Ricah Angela O. Baguio
FOD Membership Section

3:50pm to 4:20pm

Open Forum

Panel and Participants




4:20pm to 4:40pm Post Test and Post Activity PhilHealth Secretariat
Evaluation
4:40pm to 4:50pm Awarding Ceremony Moderator
4:50pm to 5:00pm Closing Remarks FILBERT BRYAN L. SOLLESTA

Division Chief, Field Operations
Divisions

Moderator: Ricah Angela O. Baguio, FOD Membership Section

»sxx#% NOTHING FOLLOW.

FEERRE




Chinnereth Joy M. Mejorada

FULL NAME DESIGNATION EMAIL ADDRESS CONTACT NO.
_l_!_e__gional Office XI  |Warlito E. Hua CHIEF-ESSD warlito.hua@deped.gov.ph
Marra B. Medrano DENTIST 1 marra.medrano@deped.gov.ph 9223070441
Stephen Mark T. Castres NURSE I stephenmark.castres@deped.gov.ph 9759503781
Reissa T. Silda ND I reissa.tindoy@deped.gov.ph 09325090436
Davao City Bernadette E. Carilhay MO 111/ ALTERNATE bernadette.carilhay001@deped.gov.ph 9228289240
Jill Michelle C. Ano NURSING SERVICES FOCAL jillmichelle.coronel@deped.gov.ph 9177230722
Roxanne P, Jugarap NURSE Il roxanne pardillo@deped.gov.ph 9564066925
Ma. Victoria E. Cunanan DENTIST I mavictoria.cunanan@deped.gov.ph 9298709089
Jacqueline G. Delgado DENTIST I jacqueline.delgﬁo@deped.gov.ph 9776231495
Sarah D. Gerona DENTIST Il sarah.gerona001@deped.gov.ph 9705503902
Marjorie Concepcion H. Sexcion DENTIST H marjorieconcepcion.sexcion@deped.gov.ph 9331643766
Sara Jane B. Santos DENTIST It sarajane.santos@deped.gov.ph 9955874106
Davao de Oro Gringo John F. Palaez MO 11 gringojohn_pelae: @deped gov.ph 95668323736
Nikka Karla R. Alfaro DENTIST Il nikka alfaro@deped.gov.ph 9175774118
Godfree L. Espero NURSE 1l godfree.espero@deped.gov.ph 9278383083
Nancy R. Jala NURSING SERVICES FOCAL nancy.jalaooz@deped.ﬂggl.ph 9178857874
Davao del Norte Angeline C. Paulma MO i angeline.paulma@deped.gov.ph 9618336404
Mae Ann N. Llana DENTIST Il maeann.llana@deped.gov.ph 9462144177
Marilou M. Pintor Dentist Il marilou.m.pintor@deped.gov.ph 9063167544
Garry D.De Vera NIC/ALTERNATE garry.devera001@deped.gov.ph 9330275407
Hannah Grace L.Pelaez NURSING SERVICES FOCAL hannahgrace.pelaez@deped.gov.ph 9071803445
Davao del Sur Christine P. Limbujan MO i christine.pacatang@deped.gov.ph 9560247128
Nancy V. Dalumpines DENTIST I nancy.dalumpines@deped.gov.ph 9467563135
Glicerio D. Suizo Ir DENTIST I glicerio.suizo001@deped.gov.ph 9504213846
Marivic C. Alcoba NIC/NURSING SERVICES FOCAL marivic.alcoba001@deped.gov.ph 9196109807
NURSING SERVICES FOCAL-Alternate chinnerethjoy.mejorada@deped.gov.ph 9456316064




Davao Occidental  |Adolfo P. Calasara DENTIST It adolfo.calasara@deped.gov.ph 9074291589
Christopher B. Hugo DENTIST Il 9567990985
Jenevive A. Pongase NIC/NURSING SERVICES FOCAL jeneviveavila.pongase@deped.gov.ph 9451273784
Ma. Anne Grace D. Razonable NURSING SERVICES FOCAL- Alternate mariaanngrace.razonable@deped.gov.ph 9054485029
Davao Oriental Kimberly B. Luzon MO il kimberly.luzon@deped.gov.ph 9177736493
Chesna Blythe M. Toroba DENTIST Il chesnablythe.toroba@deped.gov.ph 9954503444
Susan J. Pineda DENTIST Il susan.pineda@deped.gov.ph 9078584988
Stephen Moscatel NIC/ALTERNATE stephen.moscatel@deped.gov.ph
Chona Tan NURSING SERVICES FOCAL chona.tan@deped.gov.ph
Digos City Lyra O, Pilarte MO Il lyra.pilarte@deped.gov.ph 9218530486
Jasmine A. Asarak DENTIST 1 jasmine.asarak@depedﬁgv.ph 9212531479
Myracel ). Dalope DENTIST 1l myracel.dalope@deped.gov.ph 9673175051
Hazel Marie Latasa- Escabillas NIC/ALTERNATE hazel.escabillas@deped.gov.ph 9085049432
Frances Millicent R, Durano NURSING SERVICES FOCAL francesmillicent durano@deped.gov.ph 9466689824
IGACOS Michelle T. So MO I michelle.so001@deped.gov.ph 9455020024
Marylou C. Gebone DENTIST It marylou.jebone@deped.gov.ph 9553453556
Van Eugene V. Canlas NIC/ALTERNATE van.canlas@deped.gov.ph 9276158751
Donna Jean D. Amarillo NURSING SERVICES FOCAL donnajean.amarillg@deped.gov.ph 9467991963
Mati City Maria Clotilde Corazon H. Zosa MO 11 maya.zosa@deped.gov.ph 9189004242
Angelo M. Prado DENTIST 1l angelo.prado001@deped.gov.ph 9152144525
Fritzie A. Aparra NIC/ALTERNATE fritzie.aparra@deped.gov.ph 9985611887
Jennifer A. Uy NURSING SERVICES FOCAL _Q_gnnifer.quOl@deped.gov.ph 9176281701
Panabo City Arlene L. Choi MD MOl arlene.choi@deped.gov.ph 9272760016
i Androla Marie B. Caballero DMD  |DENTIST il androla.caballero@deped.gov.ph 9477524394
Moolien Jane A. Estimada RN NIC/ALTERNATE/Representative moolienjane.arcena@deped.gov.ph 9464065512
Cris John M. Sumaya RN, MAN NURSING SERVICES FOCAL crisjohn.sumaya@deped.gov.ph 9209511648




Candice M. Campomanes RN

NIC/NURSING SERVICES FOCAL

Tagum City Dasbir C. Sohal MD MO 1l dasbir.sohal@deped.gov.ph 9055583218
Charelin G. Ragos DMD DENTIST 1l charelin.ragos@deped.gov.ph 9457998424

Maria Victoria D. Diaz DMD DENTIST Il mariavictoria.diaz@deped.gov.ph 9183999372
candice.campomanes@deped.gov.ph 9651168227




